QUESTION NO 7

By Councillor Webber for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 10 December 2020

Spaces for People: Continuous Improvement

For existing schemes up to and including those agreed at Full Council on 19th November 2020, following implementation date, can the Convener provide further detail regarding:

Question

(1) The feedback and number of complaints received relating to each scheme?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) A list of modifications that have been made or a scheduled to be made and why for each scheme and provide the cost of doing so?

Answer

(2)

Question

(3) What measures are in place to keep the segregated lanes safe for all?

Answer

(3)

Question

(4) How often are lanes inspected?

Answer

(4)

Question

(5) Any logistical issues with maintaining the integrity, quality and safety of each scheme (eg missing bollards and length of time to replace them) and the cost of doing so for each scheme?

Answer

(5)